504769681 02/08/2018 PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT4816409

UBMISSION TYPE:		NEW	ASSIGNMENT				
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:		ASSIC	ASSIGNMENT				
CONVEYING PARTY D	ΑΤΑ	I					
	Name	Name			Execu	Execution Date	
J. DERRICK DRY						02/07/2	018
BRIAN LAVON RONEY					02/07/2	018	
RECEIVING PARTY DA	ТА						
Name:		GROUP, IN	IC.				
Street Address:	107 FE	LLOWSHIP	ROAD				
City:	TAYLO	RSVILLE					
State/Country:	MISSIS	SIPPI					
Postal Code:	39168						
PROPERTY NUMBERS Property Type Application Number:		29636429	Number				
		29636429	Number				
Property Type Application Number:		29636429	Number				
Property Type Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE D	ΑΤΑ						
Property Type Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE D Fax Number:	ΑΤΑ	(412)566-60	99	nt is uns	uccess	ful. it will k	be sent
Property Type Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE D Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will be</i> <i>using a fax number, if p</i>	ATA e sent to provided	(412)566-60 • the e-mail a I; if that is u	99 address first; if tha insuccessful, it will			,	oe sent
Property Type Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE D Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will be</i> <i>using a fax number, if p</i> Phone:	ATA e sent to provided	(412)566-60 • the e-mail I; if that is u 412.566.600	99 address first; if tha I nsuccessful, it will			,	pe sent
Property Type Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE D Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will be</i> <i>using a fax number, if µ</i> Phone: Email:	ATA e sent to provided	(412)566-60 • the e-mail I; if that is u 412.566.600 ipmail@ecke	99 address first; if tha I nsuccessful, it will 00 ertseamans.com	l be sen	t via US	Mail.	be sent
Property Type Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE D Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will be</i> <i>using a fax number, if p</i> Phone:	ATA e sent to provided	(412)566-60 • the e-mail I; if that is u 412.566.600 ipmail@ecke	99 address first; if tha I nsuccessful, it will 00 ertseamans.com EAMANS CHERIN &	l be sen	t via US	Mail.	oe sent
Property Type Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE D Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will be</i> <i>using a fax number, if p</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name:	ATA e sent to provided	(412)566-60 • <i>the e-mail</i> <i>I; if that is u</i> 412.566.600 ipmail@ecke ECKERT SE	99 <i>address first; if tha</i> <i>insuccessful, it will</i> 00 ertseamans.com EAMANS CHERIN & STREET	l be sen	t via US	Mail.	be sent
Property Type Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE D Fax Number: Correspondence will be using a fax number, if µ Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1:	ATA e sent to provided	(412)566-60) the e-mail 1; if that is u 412.566.600 ipmail@ecke ECKERT SE 600 GRANT 44TH FLOO	99 <i>address first; if tha</i> <i>insuccessful, it will</i> 00 ertseamans.com EAMANS CHERIN & STREET	i be sen MELLO	t via US	Mail.	be sent
Property Type Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE D Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will be</i> <i>using a fax number, if µ</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 2:	ATA e sent to provided	(412)566-60 the e-mail if that is u 412.566.600 ipmail@ecke ECKERT SE 600 GRANT 44TH FLOO PITTSBURG	99 address first; if that insuccessful, it will 00 ertseamans.com EAMANS CHERIN & STREET R	i be sen MELLO	t via US	Mail.	be sent
Property Type Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE D Fax Number: Correspondence will be using a fax number, if µ Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 4:	ATA e sent to provided	(412)566-60 o the e-mail i if that is u 412.566.600 ipmail@ecke ECKERT SE 600 GRANT 44TH FLOO PITTSBURG 30902	99 address first; if tha insuccessful, it will 00 ertseamans.com EAMANS CHERIN & STREET R GH, PENNSYLVANIA	i be sen MELLO	t via US	Mail.	be sent
Property Type Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE D Fax Number: Correspondence will be using a fax number, if µ Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 4:	ATA e sent to provided	(412)566-60 o the e-mail 412.566.600 ipmail@ecke ECKERT SE 600 GRANT 44TH FLOO PITTSBURG 30902 JOHN	99 address first; if tha insuccessful, it will 00 ertseamans.com EAMANS CHERIN & STREET R SH, PENNSYLVANIA 24-00007	i be sen MELLO	t via US	Mail.	be sent

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, we, J. DERRICK DRY of 11 Brentwood Lane, Laurel, County of Jones, State of Mississippi 39442; and BRIAN LAVON RONEY of 165 Service Road, Laurel, County of Jones, State of Mississippi 39443; have invented certain improvements in: BARRIER MEMBER, for which we are about to make application for Letters Patent of the United States; and

WHEREAS, SOLAR GROUP, INC., a corporation organized and existing under the laws of the State of Mississippi, having its principal place of business at 107 Fellowship Road, Taylorsville, MS 39168, is desirous of acquiring an interest therein;

NOW, THEREFORE, for and in consideration of continued employment if currently employed by said SOLAR GROUP, INC. and/or other undertakings and/or other good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, we, J. DERRICK DRY; and BRIAN LAVON RONEY, by these presents do sell, assign, and transfer unto said SOLAR GROUP, INC., its successors and assigns, the full and exclusive right in the United States of America and all foreign countries to the said invention as described in the specification executed by us on the 7^{\pm} day of $\underline{\text{February}}$, 2018; and the 7^{\pm} day of $\underline{\text{February}}$, 2018 (and we hereby authorize our attorneys, authorized to prosecute said application, to here insert the filing date and Serial No. of the said application, as soon as it is known, Serial No. $\frac{29}{626,429}$, Filed $\frac{2}{8}/8$, preparatory to obtaining Letters Patent

of the United States therefor); said invention, all applications for Letters Patent and all Letters Patent therefor, to be held and enjoyed by the said SOLAR GROUP, INC., for its own use and behoof and for its legal representatives, to the full end of the term for which said Letters Patent are granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by us had this Assignment and sale not been made; and we hereby covenant and agree to execute all instruments or documents required or requested for the making and prosecution of applications for Letters Patent of the United States of America and all foreign countries or, for litigation regarding, or for the purpose of protecting title to the said invention or Letters Patent therefor for the benefit of our assignee without further or other compensation than that above set forth; and we hereby request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue said Letters Patent to SOLAR GROUP, INC., as assignee thereof.

Page 1 of 3

PATENT REEL: 045289 FRAME: 0492



J. DERRICK DRY

STATE OF MISSISSIPPI

COUNTY OF JONES

On this $\underline{///}_{M}$ day of \underline{J}_{M} day of \underline{J}_{M} , 2018 before me personally appeared J. DERRICK DRY to me personally known as the individual who executed the foregoing instrument and who acknowledged to me that he executed the same of his own five will for the purposes therein set forth.

)) SS:

Notary Public My Commission Expires: 8102 '22 Jonuge y APP CONVESSION Expires (SEAL) 98891 'on Ol

PATENT REEL: 045289 FRAME: 0493

309024-00007

BRIAN LAVON RONEY

STATE OF MISSISSIPPI

COUNTY OF JONES

)) SS:)

On this <u>M</u> day of <u>Helmulan</u>, 2018 before me personally appeared BRIAN LAVON RONEY to me personally known as the individual who executed the foregoing instrument and who acknowledged to me that he executed the same of his own free will for the purposes therein set forth.

Nothing Public

My Commission Expires:

(SEAL)

PUBLIC

PATENT REEL: 045289 FRAME: 0494

RECORDED: 02/08/2018